FortiAP™ UTP
Access Point Series
Unified Threat Protection Capable Access Points*
The FortiAP-U family offers a wide range of models with
the additional power of FortiGuard services and the
flexibility of dual 5 GHz support for Wi-Fi 6 APs. Perfect
for everything from a large campus to hundreds of branch
locations, the FortiAP-U family has a variety of form factors

24
FortiAP™ UTP Access Point Series Data Sheet
Ordering Information
Product SKU Description
FortiAP U431F FAP-U431F Indoor Wireless UTP AP - Tri radio (2x 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax, 4x4 MIMO and 1x 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac Wave 2, 2x2 MU-MIMO), internal
antennas, 1x 10/100/1000/2500 Base-T RJ45, 1x 10/100/1000 Base-T RJ45, BT/BLE, 1x Type A USB, 1x RS-232 RJ45 Serial Port. Ceiling/
wall mount kit included. For power order: 802.3at PoE injector GPI-130 or AC adapter SP-FAP43F-PA-X-5
FC-10-90APU-443-02-DD FortiAP-U Series FortiGuard Universal Threat Protection Subscription Service License. Applicable to FortiGate or FortiLAN Cloud
managed F-Series or later FortiAP-U family Access Points.
FC-10-P431F-247-02-DD FortiCare Premium Support
FC-10-P431F-284-02-DD FortiCare Elite Support
FortiAP U432F FAP-U432F Outdoor Universal AP - Tri radio (1x 2.4GHz/5GHz 4x4 Wi-Fi 6, 1x 5GHz 4x4 Wi-Fi 6, 1x 2.4GHz/5GHz 1x1 Wi-Fi 5), external antennas
included, 1x 100/1000/2500 RJ45, 1x 10/100/1000 RJ45, IoT Enabled (BT/BLE), 1x RS-232 RJ45 Serial Port. Pole/wall mount kit and PoE
injector included.
FC-10-90APU-443-02-DD FortiAP-U Series FortiGuard Universal Threat Protection Subscription Service License. Applicable to FortiGate or FortiLAN Cloud
managed F-Series or later FortiAP-U family Access Points.
FC-10-PU432-247-02-DD FortiCare Premium Support
FC-10-PU432-284-02-DD FortiCare Elite Support
FortiAP U433F FAP-U433F Indoor Wireless UTP AP - Tri radio (2x 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax, 4x4 MIMO and 1x 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac Wave 2, 2x2 MU-MIMO), external
antennas included, 1x 10/100/1000/2500 Base-T RJ45, 1x 10/100/1000 Base-T RJ45, BT/BLE, 1x Type A USB, 1x RS-232 RJ45 Serial
Port. Ceiling/wall mount kit included. For power order: 802.3at PoE injector GPI-130 or AC adapter SP-FAP43F-PA-X-5
FC-10-90APU-443-02-DD FortiAP-U Series FortiGuard Universal Threat Protection Subscription Service License. Applicable to FortiGate or FortiLAN Cloud
managed F-Series or later FortiAP-U family Access Points.
FC-10-P433F-247-02-DD FortiCare Premium Support
FC-10-P433F-284-02-DD FortiCare Elite Support
FortiAP U231F FAP-U231F Indoor Wireless UTP AP - Tri radio (802.11 b/g/n/ax 2x2 MU-MIMO, 802.11 a/n/ac/ax 2x2 MU-MIMO and 1x 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac Wave 2,
1x1 ), internal antennas, 2x 10/100/1000 RJ45 port, BT/BLE, 1x Type A USB, 1x RS-232 RJ45 Serial Port. Ceiling/wall mount kit included.
For power order: SP-FAP250-PA-10.
FC-10-90APU-443-02-DD FortiAP-U Series FortiGuard Universal Threat Protection Subscription Service License. Applicable to FortiGate or FortiLAN Cloud
managed F-Series or later FortiAP-U family Access Points.
FC-10-P231-247-02-DD FortiCare Premium Support
FC-10-P231F-284-02-DD FortiCare Elite Support
FortiAP U234F FAP-U234F Outdoor Universal AP - Tri radio (1x 2.4GHz/5GHz 2x2 Wi-Fi 6, 1x 5GHz 2x2 Wi-Fi 6, 1x 2.4GHz/5GHz 2x2 Wi-Fi 5), internal antennas,
2x 10/100/1000 RJ45, IoT Enabled (BT/BLE), 1x RS-232 RJ45 Serial Port. Pole/wall mount kit and PoE injector included.